
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 10/21/16 1st Payment 2,468,435

2nd Payment 2,591,857
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 2,721,450

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 2,857,522

5th Payment 3,000,399
1 09/21/16 Wed $22,462,360 $28,038,848 $40,000,000 $26,845,638 1.490 3.8% 3.8% 6th Payment 3,150,419
2 09/24/16 Sat $25,267,522 $40,403,277 $50,000,000 $33,921,303 1.474 4.2% 7.8% 7th Payment 3,307,939
3 09/28/16 Wed $23,116,626 $51,990,643 $60,000,000 $40,705,563 1.474 3.9% 11.4% 8th Payment 3,473,336
4 10/01/16 Sat $27,058,640 $64,531,079 $70,000,000 $48,242,591 1.451 4.5% 15.4% 9th Payment 3,647,003
5 10/05/16 Wed $24,639,824 $76,689,238 $80,000,000 $55,134,390 1.451 4.1% 18.9% 10th Payment 3,829,353
6 10/08/16 Sat $27,361,708 $92,614,611 $91,000,000 $61,100,000 1.490 4.6% 22.6% 11th Payment 4,020,821
7 10/12/16 Wed $27,079,104 $106,335,534 $107,000,000 $71,800,000 1.490 4.5% 26.1% 12th Payment 4,221,862
8 10/15/16 Sat $31,370,892 $122,909,672 $122,000,000 $81,200,000 1.503 5.2% 30.0% 13th Payment 4,432,955
9 10/19/16 Wed $29,294,512 $136,121,459 $136,000,000 $90,500,000 1.503 4.9% 33.4% 14th Payment 4,654,603

10 10/22/16 Sat $33,315,887 $150,241,810 $151,000,000 $101,100,000 1.494 5.5% 37.1% 15th Payment 4,887,333
11 10/26/16 Wed $31,345,128 $164,293,772 $164,000,000 $109,800,000 1.494 5.2% 40.4% 16th Payment 5,131,700
12 10/29/16 Sat $34,981,682 $179,975,993 $256,999,995 $172,000,000 1.494 5.8% 43.9% 17th Payment 5,388,285
13 11/02/16 Wed $36,046,897 $196,135,749 $256,999,996 $172,021,416 1.494 6.0% 47.2% 18th Payment 5,657,699
14 11/05/16 Sat $37,930,637 $213,139,982 $256,999,997 $172,021,417 1.494 6.3% 50.5% 19th Payment 5,940,584
15 11/09/16 Wed $40,552,759 $231,319,708 $256,999,998 $172,021,418 1.494 6.7% 53.8% 20th Payment 6,237,613
16 11/12/16 Sat $45,274,009 $251,615,960 $256,999,999 $172,021,418 1.494 7.5% 57.3% 21st Payment 6,549,494
17 11/16/16 Wed $53,051,120 $275,398,677 $257,000,000 $172,021,419 1.494 8.7% 61.0% 22nd Payment 6,876,969
18 11/19/16 Sat $55,460,661 $300,261,586 $288,000,000 $192,800,000 1.494 9.1% 64.5% 23rd Payment 7,220,817
19 11/23/16 Wed $58,048,535 $326,284,635 $311,000,000 $208,200,000 1.494 9.5% 67.9% 24th Payment 7,581,858
20 11/26/16 Sat $56,264,840 $351,508,057 $333,000,000 $222,900,000 1.494 9.2% 70.8% 25th Payment 7,960,951
21 11/30/16 Wed $65,275,578 $380,770,975 $361,000,000 $241,600,000 1.494 10.6% 73.9% 26th Payment 8,358,998

22 12/03/16 Sat $65,762,345 $410,252,110 $390,000,000 $261,000,000 1.494 10.6% 76.7% 27th Payment 8,776,948
23 12/07/16 Wed $96,150,926 $453,356,388 $422,000,000 $282,500,000 1.494 15.2% 80.2% 28th Payment 9,215,796
24 12/10/16 Sat $128,236,574 $510,844,602 $478,000,000 $319,900,000 1.494 19.7% 84.1% 29th Payment 9,676,585
25 12/14/16 Wed $192,301,852 $597,053,159 $570,000,000 $381,500,000 1.494 28.0% 88.6% 30th Payment 10,160,415
26 12/17/16 Sat $243,649,490 $0 $505,000,001 $338,018,742 1.494 34.1% 92.5%

Total 164,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $26,800,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.
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